

JAY USHIN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE, SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001 HARYANA (INDIA) Phone : 0124-4623400 Fax : 0124-4623403 E-mail : info@jushinindia.com Website : www.jpmgroup.co.in CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118

June 15, 2020

The Manager Corporate Service Department BSE Limited P.J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Company Script Code: 513252 Subject : Declaration with respect to non – applicability of Large Corporate Framework -Initial Disclosure

Dear Sir,

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate entity as on March 31, 2020 as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBIIHO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and enclosed herewith Annexure-A

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Jay Ushin Limited

Kthor

CAmit Kithania Senior Manager-Finance and Company Secretary M.No. 42447



No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Jay Ushin Limited
2	CIN	L52110DL1986PLC025118
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	71.37
4	Highest Credit Rating During the	Long Term Rating : CRISIL BB/Stable
	previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	(Downgraded from 'CRISIL BB+/Stable')
		Short Term Rating
		CRISIL A4+ (Reaffirmed)
		Present Rating :
		Long term Bank Facilities :
		CARE BB+; Stable
		(Double B Plus; Outlook: Stable)
		Long term/Short term Bank Facilities
		CARE BB+; Stable/CARE A4+
		(Double B Plus; Outlook: Stable/A Four Plus)
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Jay Ushin Limited

martey

Amit Kithania Senior Manager-Finance and Company Secretary M.No. 42447 Hit Choughry

Chief Financial Officer

June 15, 2020